

Examiner's Office.

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, December 7, 2021 4:45 p.m.

Members (12)	PΑ	Р /	4		
	( ) ( ) Evans, Chair	( )(	) Pulley		
	( ) ( ) Gamble ( ) ( ) Roberts				
	( ) ( ) Glover	( )(	) Rosenberg		
	( ) ( ) Johnston	( )(	( ) ( ) Swope ( ) ( ) Taylor		
	( ) ( ) Nash	( )(			
	( )( ) Porterfield, Vice	( )(	) Vercher		
	Resol	utions			
Referred to the Referred to the	<b>2021-1263 (Gamble, Johnston</b> Budget and Finance Committee Public Health and Safety Comm Transportation and Infrastructure	ittee	ord and Styles)		
to General Serv	propriating \$9,069,614.00 in Americes to expand the vehicle fleet of the transportation, and the	of the Metro N	ashville Police De	epartment, the	
	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	
Referred to the	<b>2021-1265 (Allen, Evans and S</b> Budget and Finance Committee Public Health and Safety Comm	• ,			
State of Tennes	proving amendment one to an in see, Department of Health, and propolitan Board of Health, to pro	the Metropolit	an Government, a	acting by and	

Sudden Death of the Young (SDY) in children under age 19 investigated by the Medical

## Bills on Second Reading

#### **BL2021-973 (Styles and Porterfield)**

Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

An Ordinance to amend Title 8 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws related to animals.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# **BL2021-1017 (Evans and Allen)**

Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

An ordinance approving an agreement between Trevecca Nazarene University and the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department ("MNPD"), to partner with the Criminal Justice Studies Department of Trevecca Nazarene University to provide career opportunities to qualified students.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

### BL2021-1018 (Allen, Evans, Gamble and Porterfield)

Referred to the Budget and Finance Committee Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee

An ordinance approving an agreement between Lights On! and the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department ("MNPD"), for the participation in the Lights On! program that provides bulb repair vouchers that officers may distribute to a targeted area in lieu of traffic tickets.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770